RESOLUTION ACCEPTING INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS FROM H. A. DYAL, CONSTABLE, 5th JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DISTRICT IN PAYMENT OF DEFICIENCY IN FUNDS DUE NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, this Board has been informed by a Representative of the State Auditing Department through verbal communication with the Clerk of this Board that the recent audit of the accounts of Constable H. A. Dyal of the 5th Justice of the Peace District of Nassau County, Florida, show a deficiency in funds required by law to be paid over to the County in an amount of \$572.90and

WHEREAS, this Board has met with Constable Dyal who informs the County that he was not aware of this deficiency but acknowledges the accuracy of the audit report and expressed his desire to repay said amount so that his accounts would be in order and so that no deficiency would exist therein, and

WHEREAS, Constable Dyal has informed this Board that it would work a great hardship on him to make payment of this amount in full at the present time and has requested this Board to permit him to pay said deficiency in monthly installments of \$50.00 each, beginning with the pay period in November, 1962, and has agreed that the amount of said monthly installments shall be deducted from the fees due him from Nassau County for his services as Constable of the 5th Justice of the Peace District in Nassau County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a Representative of the State Auditing Department has informed the Clerk of this Board that it is permissible for this Board to permit the payment of said deficiency in monthly installments to be deducted from the fees due such constable, and

WHEREAS, this Board has determined that it would work a great hardship on said H. A. Dyal as such Constable to pay the entire amount of the deficiency at one time and this Board feels that in view of the advice by the Representative of the State Auditing Department that this procedure is permissible, this Board has determined that said deficiency may be paid by the said H. A. Dyal in monthly installments of \$50.00 each as aforesaid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that the said H. A. Dyal, Constable of the 5th Justice of the Peace District of Nassau County, Florida, be and he is hereby, authorized to pay the deficiency in his accounts in the amount of \$572.90 in monthly installments of \$50.00 each, commencing with the pay period in November, 1962, said monthly installments to be deducted from his fees as such Constable, and the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized to deduct from the amounts due said Constable, H. A. Dyal, and paid to him monthly by the County under the laws of the State of Florida, said amount of \$50.00 each month until such time as said deficiency has been paid in full.

ADOPTED this 14th day of November, A. D. 1962.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

As Its Chairman